-   -   -   -   -   -   -

95,494   112,884   120,782   165,607   112,717   153,816   1,465,895

-   -   -   -   -   -   -

95,494   112,884   120,782   165,607   112,717   153,816   1,465,895

-   -   -   -   -   -   -

95,494   112,884   120,782   165,607   112,717   153,816   1,465,895

-   -   -   -   -   -   -

95,494   112,884   120,782   165,607   112,717   153,816   1,465,895

-   -   -   -   -   -   -

.Yakima Waste Pro forma YE 6.30.17 - Yakima IS Printed 8/4/2017 - 2:16 PM Page 12 of 98

Empire Disposal Inc

Disposal Fee Reference

Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

Reference Sheet

Pickups: 1 unit 2 units 3 units 4 units 5 units 6 units 7 unit

5 Times per Week 21.65   43.30   64.95   86.60   108.25   129.90   151.55

4 Times per Week 17.32   34.64   51.96   69.28   86.60   103.92   121.24

3 Times per Week 12.99   25.98   38.97   51.96   64.95   77.94   90.93

2 Times per Week 8.66   17.32   25.98   34.64   43.30   51.96   60.62

Weekly Pickup (WG) 4.33   8.66   12.99   17.32   21.65   25.98   30.31

Every Other Week (EOWG) 2.17   4.34   6.51   8.68   10.85   13.02   15.19

Monthly (MG) 1.00   2.00   3.00   4.00   5.00   6.00   7.00

Res'l Pounds per Pickup

20 gal minican 20

1 can 34

2 cans 51

3 cans 77   Lbs. per ton 2,000

4 cans 97   Yds. Per ton n/a

5 cans 117

6 cans 157

Supercan 60 47

Supercan 90 68

Once a month 34

Extras 34

Com'l

Cans 29

1 yd container 175

1.5 yd container 250

2 yd container 324

3 yd container 473

4 yd container 613

6 yd container 840

8 yd container 980

3 yd packer/compactor 1,301

4 yd packer/compactor 1,686

5 yd packer/compactor 2,046

6 yd packer/compactor 2,310

Yards 125

Monthly Factor

Meeks Weights

* not on meeks - calculated by staff

.Yakima Waste Pro forma YE 6.30.17 - References 8/4/2017 13 of 98

Yakima Waste Systems, Inc G-89

Consolidated Income Statement

Test Period Ending 6-30-2017

UNADJUSTED RESTATING ADJUSTED PRO FORMA FINAL ALLOCATED ALLOCATED

FINANCIALS ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL Reference ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL REGULATED NON-REGULATED Allocator

Revenue:

32000 Residential 3,102,734$   1,042$   3,103,776$   RS-1 3,103,776$   1,612,539$   1,491,236$   Actual

32100 Recycling 304,632   417   305,049   RS-1 305,049   305,049   -   Actual

32110 Yard Waste 104,255   (123)   104,131   RS-1 104,131   71,650   32,482   Actual

31110 Commercial 6,390,169   (5,770)   6,384,399   RS-1 6,384,399   4,971,775   1,412,624   Actual

31000 Drop Box 2,814,414   (65,782)   2,748,632   RS-1 2,748,632   1,896,879   851,753   Actual

31005 Pass Thru 1,880,443   (10,212)   1,870,231   RS-1 1,870,231   1,383,867   486,365   Actual

33020 Commercial Recycling 564,365   52,430   616,795   RS-1 616,795   -   616,795   Actual

35500 Recycling Material 286,445   -   286,445   RS-1 286,445   36,287   250,159   Mat tns

38000 Service Charge 39,453   606   40,058   RS-1 40,058   27,928   12,130   Actual

38001 P-Card Rebate 15,730   (15,730)   -   RS-1 -   Actual

Total 15,502,640   (43,123)   15,459,517   -   15,459,517   10,305,973   5,153,544

-   66.66% 33.34%

Expenses:

41200

57125 Building Supplies 191   191   191   130   61   Rt Hrs

57147 Repair-Shop, Bldg 54,277   54,277   9,617   63,894   43,486   20,408   Rt Hrs

41200 Total 54,468   -   54,468   9,617   64,085   43,616   20,469

41310 Wages Mechanics

52010 Salaries 78,033   78,033   78,033   53,109   24,924   Rt Hrs

52020 Wages-Regular 283,840   8,929   292,768   RS-9 25,889   318,657   216,877   101,780   Rt Hrs

52025 Wages-OT 95,162   95,162   95,162   64,767   30,395   Rt Hrs

52035 Safety Bonus 8,000   8,000   8,000   5,445   2,555   Rt Hrs

52036 Other Bonus 938   938   938   638   300   Rt Hrs

52065 Vacation Pay 17,230   17,230   17,230   11,727   5,503   Rt Hrs

52070 Sick Pay 2,880   2,880   2,880   1,960   920   Rt Hrs

41310 Wages Mechanics 486,084   8,929   495,012   25,889   520,901   354,523   166,378

41311 Wages Container Mechanics

55020 Wages Regular 38,491   38,491   38,491   26,196   12,294   Rt Hrs

55025 Wages O.T. 5,565   5,565   5,565   3,787   1,777   Rt Hrs

55036 Other Bonus/Commission - Non-Safety 37   37   37   25   12   Rt Hrs

55065 Vacation Pay 1,417   1,417   1,417   964   453   Rt Hrs

55070 Holiday Pay 1,576   1,576   1,576   1,073   503   Rt Hrs

41311 Wages Container Mechanics 47,085   -   47,085   -   47,085   32,046   15,039

41320 Parts & Materials

52120 Parts & Materials 507,763   (15,730)   492,033   RS-1 492,033   334,876   157,157   Rt Hrs

52125 Operating Supplies 43,231   43,231   43,231   29,423   13,808   Rt Hrs

52135 Equipment & Maint Rep 58,445   58,445   58,445   39,778   18,668   Rt Hrs

55120 Parts & Materials 89,026   89,026   89,026   60,591   28,435   Rt Hrs

55125 Operating Supplies 23,253   23,253   23,253   15,826   7,427   Rt Hrs

41320 Total Parts & Materials 721,718   (15,730)   705,987   -   705,987   480,492   225,495

41330

52147 Outside Repair 180,561   180,561   180,561   122,889   57,672   Rt Hrs

41330 Total 180,561   -   180,561   -   180,561   122,889   57,672

41340 Accident Repair

59400 Damage Paid by District 32,991   32,991   32,991   22,454   10,538   Rt Hrs

59401 Ins Claims Repairs 14,155   14,155   14,155   9,634   4,521   Rt Hrs

41340 Accident Repair 47,146   -   47,146   -   47,146   32,088   15,059

41600

52140 Tires & Tubes 286,246   286,246   286,246   194,818   91,428   Rt Hrs

41600 Total 286,246   -   286,246   -   286,246   194,818   91,428

41800 Other Maint

Yakima Waste Systems, Inc G-89

Consolidated Income Statement

Test Period Ending 6-30-2017

Revenue:

32000 Residential

32100 Recycling

32110 Yard Waste

31110 Commercial

31000 Drop Box

31005 Pass Thru

33020 Commercial Recycling

35500 Recycling Material

38000 Service Charge

38001 P-Card Rebate

Total

Expenses:

41200

57125 Building Supplies

57147 Repair-Shop, Bldg

41200 Total

41310 Wages Mechanics

52010 Salaries

52020 Wages-Regular

52025 Wages-OT

52035 Safety Bonus

52036 Other Bonus

52065 Vacation Pay

52070 Sick Pay

41310 Wages Mechanics

41311 Wages Container Mechanics

[…]

-   122,889   81,119   37,750   3,153   867   Rt Hrs, (LOB)

122,889   81,119   37,750   3,153   867

-   22,454   14,822   6,897   576   158   Rt Hrs, (LOB)

-   9,634   6,359   2,959   247   68   Rt Hrs, (LOB)

32,088   21,181   9,857   823   226

-   194,818   128,599   59,845   4,999   1,375   Rt Hrs, (LOB)

194,818   128,599   59,845   4,999   1,375

UNADJUSTED RESTATING ADJUSTED PRO FORMA FINAL ALLOCATED ALLOCATED

FINANCIALS ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL Reference ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL REGULATED NON-REGULATED Allocator

52090 Uniforms 3,928   3,928   3,928   2,673   1,254   Rt Hrs

52165 Communications 4,410   4,410   4,410   3,002   1,409   Rt Hrs

52175 Equip/Vehicle Rental 6,988   6,988   6,988   4,756   2,232   Rt Hrs

52182 Towing 19,477   19,477   19,477   13,256   6,221   Rt Hrs

52185 Travel 9   9   9   6   3   Rt Hrs

52335 Misc, Trk Pressure Washing 2,467   2,467   2,467   1,679   788   Rt Hrs

55086 Safety & Training 766   766   766   521   245   Rt Hrs

55135 Equipment and Maint Repair 942   942   942   641   301   Rt Hrs

55147 Outside Repairs 13,703   13,703   13,703   9,326   4,377   Rt Hrs

57254 Drive Cam Fees 38,558   38,558   38,558   26,243   12,316   Rt Hrs

41800 Other Maint 91,247   -   91,247   -   91,247   62,103   29,145

42100 Wages-Supervisor

56010 Salaries-Supervisor 134,644   1,092   135,735   RS-5 2,493   138,228   94,077   44,150   Rt Hrs

56036 Other Bonus/Commission - Non-Safety 74   74   51   24   Rt Hrs

56065 Vacation Pay 7,189   7,189   7,189   4,893   2,296   Rt Hrs

42100 Wages-Supervisor 141,907   1,092   142,924   2,493   145,491   99,021   46,470

42300 Driver Wages

50020 Wages Regular 1,904,822   (33,764)   1,871,057   RS-5 39,498   1,910,555   1,300,317   610,238   Rt Hrs

50025 Wages OT 510,064   510,064   510,064   347,148   162,916   Rt Hrs

50035 Safety Bonus 29,945   29,945   29,945   20,381   9,565   Rt Hrs

50036 Other Bonus 2,375   2,375   2,375   1,616   758   Rt Hrs

50065 Vacation Pay 110,517   110,517   110,517   75,217   35,299   Rt Hrs

50070 Sick Pay 30,850   30,850   30,850   20,996   9,854   Rt Hrs

Wages MRF -   56,924   56,924   1,009   57,933   7,339   50,594   Mat Tns

42300 Total Driver Wages 2,588,572   23,159   2,611,732   40,507   2,652,238   1,773,014   879,225

42400 Fuel & Oil

52142 Fuel Expense 795,900   795,900   2,350   798,250   543,286   254,964   Rt Hrs

52144 Urea Additive 2,466   2,466   2,466   1,678   788   Rt Hrs

52146 Oil and Grease 76,724   76,724   76,724   52,218   24,506   Rt Hrs

55142 Fuel Expense 10   10   10   7   3   Rt Hrs

42400 Total Fuel and Oil 875,100   -   875,100   2,350   877,450   597,189   280,261

Other Collection Exp

41121 Brokerage Cost-Mat Transp 154,125   154,125   154,125   19,525   134,600   Mat Tns

41129 Brokerage - Interco 20,442   20,442   20,442   2,590   17,853   Mat Tns

50335 Miscellaneous 229   229   229   156   73   Rt Hrs

50086 Safety & Training 16,255   16,255   16,255   11,063   5,192   Rt Hrs

50090 Uniforms 54,131   54,131   54,131   36,841   17,290   Rt Hrs

52086 Safety & Training 14,044   14,044   14,044   9,558   4,486   Rt Hrs

56090 Uniforms (400)   (400)   (400)   (272)   (128)   Rt Hrs

57142 Fuel Expense 28   28   28   19   9   Rt Hrs

57165 Communications 5,449   5,449   5,449   3,708   1,740   Rt Hrs

57175 Equipment Vehicle Rental 58   58   58   40   19   Rt Hrs

57255 Other Prof Fees 14,713   14,713   14,713   10,014   4,699   Rt Hrs

57324 Penalties & Violations 312   312   312   212   100   Rt Hrs

42800 Other Collection Exp 279,387   -   279,387   -   279,387   93,454   185,933

Dump Fee and Charges

40101 Disposal Landfill 4,072,411   (1,820,441)   2,251,970   RS-2 2,251,970   1,613,684   638,285   DF Sched

Pass Thru -   1,870,231   1,870,231   RS-2 1,870,231   1,383,867   486,365   Actual Billed

Yard Waste -   5,401   5,401   RS-2 5,401   4,320   1,081   DF Sched

43600 Dump Fee and Charges 4,072,411   55,191   4,127,602   -   4,127,602   3,001,871   1,125,731   -

44300 WUTC Fee

43002 UTC Fee 56,233   (3,673)   52,560   RS-6 52,560   52,560   Actual

44300 WUTC Fee 56,233   (3,673)   52,560   -   52,560   52,560   -

44500 Advertising Expense

70225 Advertising 3,377   3,377   3,377   2,835   542   Cust Inv'd

44500 Advertising Exp 3,377   -   3,377   -   3,377   2,835   542

45300 Public Liability

59340 Self Insurance Premium 69,475   69,475   69,475   47,284   22,191   Rt Hrs

59341 Current Year Claims 11,468   11,468   11,468   7,805   3,663   Rt Hrs

52090 Uniforms

52165 Communications

52175 Equip/Vehicle Rental

52182 Towing

52185 Travel

52335 Misc, Trk Pressure Washing

55086 Safety & Training

55135 Equipment and Maint Repair

55147 Outside Repairs

57254 Drive Cam Fees

41800 Other Maint

42100 Wages-Supervisor

56010 Salaries-Supervisor

56036 Other Bonus/Commission - Non-Safety

56065 Vacation Pay

42100 Wages-Supervisor

42300 Driver Wages

50020 Wages Regular

50025 Wages OT

50035 Safety Bonus

50036 Other Bonus

50065 Vacation Pay

50070 Sick Pay

Wages MRF

42300 Total Driver Wages

42400 Fuel & Oil

52142 Fuel Expense

[…]

3,001,871   1,613,684   1,383,867   -   4,320

-   52,560   33,672   16,777   1,745   366   Revenue

52,560   33,672   16,777   1,745   366

-   2,835   2,406   45   319   66   Cust Cnt, (LOB)

2,835   2,406   45   319   66

-   47,284   31,212   14,525   1,213   334   Rt Hrs, (LOB)

-   7,805   5,152   2,398   200   55   Rt Hrs, (LOB)

UNADJUSTED RESTATING ADJUSTED PRO FORMA FINAL ALLOCATED ALLOCATED

FINANCIALS ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL Reference ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL REGULATED NON-REGULATED Allocator

59342 Prior Year Claims 3,717   3,717   3,717   2,530   1,187   Rt Hrs

45300 Public Liability 84,660   -   84,660   -   84,660   57,619   27,041

45400 Workmen's Comp

59343 WC Current Year Claims 30,320   30,320   30,320   20,636   9,684   Rt Hrs

59344 WC Prior Year Claims (8,919)   8,919   -   RS-4 -   -   -   Rt Hrs

59500 WC Premium 23,500   23,500   23,500   15,994   7,506   Rt Hrs

57370 Bond Exp-WC 2,098   2,098   2,098   1,428   670   Rt Hrs

45400 Workmen's Comp 46,999   8,919   55,918   -   55,918   38,057   17,860

46130 Salaries - Office

70010 Salaries 525,317   24,897   550,214   RS-5; RS-9 8,874   559,088   380,513   178,575   Rt Hrs

70020 Wages Regular 198,495   198,495   198,495   166,647   31,848   Cust Inv'd

70025 Wages OT 6,022   6,022   6,022   5,056   966   Cust Inv'd

70036 Other Bonus 12,110   12,110   12,110   10,167   1,943   Cust Inv'd

70045 Contract Labor 8,014   8,014   8,014   6,728   1,286   Cust Inv'd

70065 Vacation 16,121   16,121   16,121   13,535   2,587   Cust Inv'd

70070 Sick Leave 2,376   2,376   2,376   1,995   381   Cust Inv'd

46130 Salaries-Office 768,455   24,897   793,352   8,874   802,226   584,641   217,585

70149 Management Fee

70149 Corp OH Allocation 247,314   110,723   358,037   RS-3 358,037   238,683   119,354   Revenue

46100 Management Fee 247,314   110,723   358,037   -   358,037   238,683   119,354

46200 Office & Other Expense

52181 Freight 1,982   1,982   1,982   1,349   633   Rt Hrs

52200 Office Supplies and Equip 2,732   2,732   2,732   1,859   872   Rt Hrs

57185 Postage 13   13   13   9   4   Rt Hrs

57345 Security Services 1,484   1,484   1,484   1,010   474   Rt Hrs

70147 Bldg & Property Maint 1,547   1,547   1,547   1,299   248   Cust Inv'd

70185 Postage 5,955   5,955   5,955   5,000   955   Cust Inv'd

70210 Office Supplies 14,345   14,345   14,345   12,043   2,302   Cust Inv'd

70245 Payroll Processing Fee 2,151   2,151   2,151   1,464   687   Rt Hrs

70300 Data Processing 86,403   86,403   86,403   72,540   13,863   Cust Inv'd

Customer Notification -   -   6,136   6,136   6,136   -   Actual

70302 Computer Supplies 1,699   1,699   1,699   1,426   273   Cust Inv'd

70320 Credit and Collection 10,892   10,892   10,892   9,145   1,748   Cust Inv'd

46200 Office & Other Exp 129,203   -   129,203   6,136   135,339   113,280   22,059

46300 Legal & Accounting

70235 Legal 566   566   566   390   176   Cust Cnt

46300 Legal & Accounting 566   -   566   -   566   390   176

46400 Utilities

57150 Utilities 39,854   39,854   39,854   27,124   12,729   Rt Hrs

46400 Utilities 39,854   -   39,854   -   39,854   27,124   12,729

46410 Communication

70165 Communication 9,776   9,776   9,776   8,207   1,568   Cust Inv'd

46410 Communication 9,776   -   9,776   -   9,776   8,207   1,568

46500 Employee Welfare

50060 Group Insurance 460,570   460,570   460,570   313,462   147,108   Rt Hrs

52060 Group Insurance 78,438   78,438   78,438   53,385   25,053   Rt Hrs

55060 Group Insurance 11,903   11,903   11,903   8,101   3,802   Rt Hrs

56060 Group Insurance 16,103   16,103   16,103   10,959   5,143   Rt Hrs

70060 Group Insurance 97,919   97,919   97,919   82,208   15,711   Cust Inv'd

46500 Employee Welfare 664,932   -   664,932   -   664,932   468,115   196,817

46510 Pension

50115 Pension 36,245   36,245   36,245   24,668   11,577   Rt Hrs

52115 Pension 361   361   361   246   115   Rt Hrs

56115 Pension 2,999   2,999   2,999   2,041   958   Rt Hrs

70116 Pension 12,547   12,547   12,547   10,534   2,013   Cust Inv'd

70117 Pension (268)   (268)   (268)   (225)   (43)   Cust Inv'd

46510 Pension 51,885   -   51,885   -   -   51,885   37,265   14,620

59342 Prior Year Claims

45300 Public Liability

45400 Workmen's Comp

59343 WC Current Year Claims

59344 WC Prior Year Claims

59500 WC Premium

57370 Bond Exp-WC

45400 Workmen's Comp

46130 Salaries - Office

70010 Salaries

70020 Wages Regular

70025 Wages OT

70036 Other Bonus

70045 Contract Labor

70065 Vacation

70070 Sick Leave

46130 Salaries-Office

70149 Management Fee

70149 Corp OH Allocation

46100 Management Fee

46200 Office & Other Expense

52181 Freight

52200 Office Supplies and Equip

57185 Postage

57345 Security Services

70147 Bldg & Property Maint

70185 Postage

70210 Office Supplies

[…]

-   24,668   16,283   7,578   633   174   Rt Hrs, (LOB)

-   246   162   75   6   2   Rt Hrs, (LOB)

-   2,041   1,347   627   52   14   Rt Hrs, (LOB)

-   10,534   6,954   3,236   270   74   Rt Hrs, (LOB)

-   (225)   (148)   (69)   (6)   (2)   Rt Hrs, (LOB)

37,265   24,598   11,447   956   263

UNADJUSTED RESTATING ADJUSTED PRO FORMA FINAL ALLOCATED ALLOCATED

FINANCIALS ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL Reference ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL REGULATED NON-REGULATED Allocator

46700 Bad Debt

70310 Bad Debt Provision 60,268   (499)   59,769   RS-8 59,769   45,586   14,183   BD

46700 Bad Debts 60,268   (499)   59,769   -   59,769   45,586   14,183

46900 Other General Expenses

56095 Empl & Commun Activ 76   76   76   52   24   Rt Hrs

56108 School Tuition 618   (618)   -   RS-4 -   -   -   Rt Hrs

56201 Meals & Entertainment 100   100   100   68   32   Rt Hrs

70095 Employee Comm Activity 10,289   (218)   10,071   RS-4 10,071   6,854   3,217   Rt Hrs

70105 Employee Relocation 3,722   3,722   3,722   2,533   1,189   Rt Hrs

70108 School Tuition 3,087   (3,087)   -   RS-4 -   -   -   Actual

70110 Contributions 3,668   (3,668)   -   RS-4 -   -   Actual

70112 Political Contribution 1,500   (1,500)   -   RS-4 -   Actual

70148 Alloc Exp In Distr 58,414   (8,388)   50,025   RS-3 50,025   34,466   15,559   Cust Cnt

70150 Utilities 277   277   277   191   86   Cust Cnt

70167 Cell Phones 7,039   7,039   7,039   4,850   2,189   Cust Cnt

70175 Equip/Vehicle Rental 1,666   1,666   1,666   1,148   518   Cust Cnt

70195 Dues & Subscriptions 7,213   (1,271)   5,942   RS-4 5,942   4,094   1,848   Cust Cnt

70200 Travel 2,296   2,296   2,296   1,563   733   Rt Hrs

70201 Entertainment 2,801   2,801   2,801   1,907   895   Rt Hrs

70202 Excursion Meetings 7,404   7,404   7,404   5,039   2,365   Rt Hrs

70203 Lodging 7,034   7,034   7,034   4,788   2,247   Rt Hrs

70205 Travel Auto 4,802   4,802   4,802   3,269   1,534   Rt Hrs

70206 Meals 1,433   1,433   1,433   976   458   Rt Hrs

70207 Meals with Customers 31   (31)   -   RS-4 -   -   -   Rt Hrs

70214 Credit Card Fees 34,171   34,171   34,171   28,688   5,483   Cust Inv'd

70220 Sponshorships 1,100   (1,100)   -   RS-4 -   -   -   Cust Cnt

70231 Recruitment Advertising & Expenses 13   13   13   9   4   Rt Hrs

70255 Other Professional Fees 6,977   (4,587)   2,390   RS-4 2,390   1,646   743   Cust Cnt

46900 Other General Expenses 165,732   (24,468)   141,264   -   141,264   102,139   39,124

Depreciation, Amortization & Sale of Assets

51260 Depreciation Trks 594,128   494,726   1,088,854   RS-7 1,088,854   743,966   344,888   Depr

54260 Depreciation Cont, DB 160,510   67,283   227,793   RS-7 227,793   159,794   67,999   Depr

Depreciation Service -   2,288   2,288   RS-7 2,288   1,557   731   Depr

57260 Depreciation Shop 88,131   (46,788)   41,343   RS-7 41,343   28,138   13,205   Depr

70260 Depreciation Office 26,796   (22,466)   4,330   RS-7 4,330   2,983   1,347   Depr

Buildings (Structures) -   78,017   78,017   RS-7 78,017   41,619   36,398   Depr

91010 Sale of Asset (5 Acres of Granger Land) (11,865)   (11,865)   (11,865)   (8,076)   (3,790)   Rt Hrs

Total 857,700   573,060   1,430,760   -   1,430,760   969,982   460,777

52000 Operating Tax & Licensing

41201 Rebate & Rev Sharing 303,429   303,429   303,429   303,429   Actual

57280 Other Taxes 370   370   370   370   Actual

52000 Operating Tax & Lic 303,799   -   303,799   -   303,799   -   303,799

52030 State Excise Tax

43001 Taxes & Pass Thru Fees 213,972   213,972   213,972   142,643   71,329   Revenue

52030 State Excise Tax 213,972   -   213,972   -   213,972   142,643   71,329

52200 Vehicle Licenses

51295 Licenses 44,249   44,249   44,249   30,116   14,133   Rt Hrs

57357 Permits 1,433   1,433   1,433   975   458   Rt Hrs

52200 Vehicle Licenses 45,682   -   45,682   -   45,682   31,091   14,591

52300 Property Tax

57275 Property Tax 34,339   34,339   34,339   23,658   10,680   Cust Cnt

52300 Property Tax 34,339   -   34,339   -   34,339   23,658   10,680

52400 Payroll Taxes

50050 Payroll Taxes 207,556   1,753   209,309   RS-5 3,022   212,330   144,511   67,819   Rt Hrs

MRF -   18   18   RS-5 77   95   12   83   Mat Tns

52050 Payroll Taxes 38,208   381   38,589   RS-5 1,980   40,570   27,611   12,958   Rt Hrs

55050 Payroll Taxes 4,073   4,073   RS-5 4,073   2,772   1,301   Rt Hrs

56050 Payroll Taxes 9,331   84   9,414   RS-5 191   9,605   6,537   3,068   Rt Hrs

70050 Payroll Taxes 38,668   1,905   40,572   RS-5, RS-9 679   41,251   34,633   6,619   Cust Inv'd

52400 Payroll Taxes 297,835   4,141   301,976   5,949   307,925   216,077   91,848

46700 Bad Debt

70310 Bad Debt Provision

46700 Bad Debts

46900 Other General Expenses

56095 Empl & Commun Activ

56108 School Tuition

56201 Meals & Entertainment

70095 Employee Comm Activity

70105 Employee Relocation

70108 School Tuition

70110 Contributions

70112 Political Contribution

70148 Alloc Exp In Distr

70150 Utilities

70167 Cell Phones

70175 Equip/Vehicle Rental

70195 Dues & Subscriptions

70200 Travel

70201 Entertainment

70202 Excursion Meetings

70203 Lodging

70205 Travel Auto

70206 Meals

70207 Meals with Customers

70214 Credit Card Fees

70220 Sponshorships

70231 Recruitment Advertising & Expenses